

Document 2020 4236

Book 2020 Page 4236 Type 03 001 Pages 3

Date 11/03/2020 Time 12:07:39PM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$239.20 Rev Stamp# 508 DOV# 502

INDX ANNO **SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

CHEK

MADISON COUNTY 10WA

## WARRANTY DEED

(CORPORATE/BUSINESS ENTITY GRANTOR) THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 335

**Recorder's Cover Sheet** 

**Preparer Information:** (Name, address and phone number)

\$150000

Jerrold B. Oliver, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, PO Box 230, Winterset, Iowa 50273

Phone: (515) 462-3731

**Taxpayer Information:** (Name and complete address) Faux Properties, LLC, 501 North Street, Patterson, IA 50218

**Return Document To:** (Name and complete address) Jerrold B. Oliver, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, PO Box 230, Winterset, Iowa 50273

**Grantors:** 

Rale Properties 1, LC

**Grantees:** 

Faux Properties, LLC

Legal description:

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



## WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATE/BUSINESS ENTITY GRANTOR)

For the consideration of		\$150,000.00		Dollar(s) and other
valuable consideration,		Rale Properties 1, LC		,
a(n)	/ <del></del>		zed and existing under	
the laws of	Iowa	does hereby C	Convey to Faux	Properties, LLC
	eribed real estate in ur (4) and Five (5) of I	Madison Burdess Subdivision to	County, Iowa: the City of Patte	erson, Madison
County, Iowa.				,
				<b>(200)</b>
The granto	or hereby covenants v	vith grantees, and succ	essors in intere	st, that it holds the real
<u>-</u>			-	nvey the real estate; that
				be above stated; and it
	ant and Defend the re	al estate against the lav	vful claims of al	l persons, except as may
be above stated.	d mhuasaa hausin ina	ludina aalmavuladama	at homoof shall	he construed as in the
	number, according to t		it nereoi, snaii	be construed as in the
	Nev 2, 20			
Rale Properties 1, LC		, a(n) <u>L</u> i	mited Liability	Company
~ _	$\mathcal{M}$			$\wedge$
D.,		D., (	5-1.6	
Ву	Les J. Pierce, M	By <u>ر</u> lanager	Ran	dy Dunbar, Manager
$\circ$	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8	( <b>V</b>	,
		7. /	•	
STATE OF	<u>IOWA</u> , COU	NTY OF	Arr 2	
This record	i was acknowledged b	petore me on//_c	in d, leve	, by Les J. Pierce
as Manager				
of Rale Properties	1, LC			·
			1	1 / 2 /
	Surry of JERRO	OLD B. OLIVER		1 p. Ulm
	My Co	sion Number 201442 mmission Expires	Signature of	f Notary Public
	Au	gust 26, 2021		

STATE OF IOWA . COUNTY OF MAKE	lism
STATE OF, COUNTY OF	, by Randy Dunbar
as Manager	,,,
of Rale Properties 1, LC	
JERROLD B. OLIVER Commission Number 201442 My Commission Expires August 26, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF, COUNTY OF This record was acknowledged before me on	, by
as	,
of	
	Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF, COUNTY OF This record was acknowledged before me on	, by,
as	
of	
	Signature of Notary Public